24/06/2025, 19:02 JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks in previous years

Year 2023

Round No 1

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn

ology Kharagpur
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category OPEN

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx 1/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Aerospace Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Aerospace Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Aerospace Al
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master

of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Aerospace Al
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master

of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral 3397
Female-only 8448
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 3012
Female-only 8971
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 1348
Female-only 16050
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 9474
Female-only 16210
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

4514

8512

4974

11076

9371

16434

10542

18581

2/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Applied Geology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Applied Geology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of
Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of
Architecture)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemical Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

9848

18510

13944

17836

5696

12174

2418

13489

2967

6790

11971

19695

19542

21656

7751

13280

9237

15198

4605

8787

3/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Chemical Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemical Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemistry (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Chemistry (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering with
any of the listed
specialization (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Civil Engineering with
any of the listed
specialization (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

4892

10696

9568

16588

4776

11247

6449

14856

164

523

6015

11555

11867

18465

6442

12877

7737

15348

261

702

4/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science
and Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Economics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Economics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
with M.Tech. in any of
the listed
specializations (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electrical Engineering
with M.Tech. in any of
the listed
specializations (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electronics and
Electrical
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

279

1203

3888

11017

1156

3438

1758

2329

562

599

1346

5395

12359

1723

3949

2200

5140

1144

5/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and Al
Electrical

Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and Al
Electrical

Communication
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Electronics and Al
Electrical

Communication
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Exploration Al
Geophysics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Exploration Al
Geophysics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only 2186
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 1321
Female-only 3412
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 8957
Female-only 18749
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 2837
Female-only 7741
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

2372

1639

3970

11127

19398

3667

9158

6/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

with M.Tech. in

Industrial and

Systems Engineering

and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

with M.Tech. in

Industrial and

Systems Engineering

and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Instrumentation Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Instrumentation Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering with

M.Tech. in Industrial

and Systems

Engineering and
Management (5

Years, Bachelor and

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JoSAA

Gender-Neutral 3693
Female-only 9580
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 2050
Female-only 5594
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 4632
Female-only 10097
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 5552

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

5268

13375

2334

6095

5483

11920

6980

7/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering with

M.Tech. in Industrial

and Systems

Engineering and
Management (5

Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mathematics and Al
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Mathematics and Al
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Mechanical Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Mechanical Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only 13443
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 915

Female-only 2195
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 2530

Female-only 6476
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 3284
Female-only 9590
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

14560

1353

3723

3120

7331

4639

11509

8/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mining Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mining Safety
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

5873

9261

6896

14312

7326

15371

9115

17344

10062

6738

12326

8386

15393

8904

16340

9939

17675

11192

9/11



24/06/2025, 19:02

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Mining Safety
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Physics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Physics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

17722

7664

14369

7526

15839

5824

8956

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by

JOSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

19120

8360

14947

9860

16613

7687

14100

10/11


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx

24/06/2025, 19:02

Digital India
Power Ta Empower

o Empowe

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx 11/11


https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

