

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Rank	ks in previous years	
Year	2023	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Techn ology	
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Techn ology Kharagpur	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	OPEN	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank	
---------------------------------	-------	--------------	--------	-----------------	-----------------	--

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3397	4514
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8448	8512
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3012	4974
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8971	11076
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1348	9371
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16050	16434
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9474	10542
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16210	18581

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9848	11971
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18510	19695
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	13944	19542
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17836	21656
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5696	7751
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12174	13280
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2418	9237
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13489	15198
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2967	4605
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6790	8787

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4892	6015
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10696	11555
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9568	11867
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16588	18465
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4776	6442
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11247	12877
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering with any of the listed specialization (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6449	7737
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering with any of the listed specialization (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14856	15348
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	164	261
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	523	702

	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	279	599
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1203	1346
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3888	5395
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11017	12359
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1156	1723
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3438	3949
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1758	2200
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2329	5140
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	562	1144

10/2023, 19.02	1		,	JAA		
	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2186	2372
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1321	1639
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3412	3970
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8957	11127
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18749	19398
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2837	3667
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7741	9158

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3693	5268
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9580	13375
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2050	2334
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5594	6095
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4632	5483
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10097	11920
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5552	6980

16/2025, 19:02			JU	SAA		
	Master of Technology (Dual Degree))					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13443	14560
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	915	1353
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2195	3723
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2530	3120
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6476	7331
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3284	4639
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9590	11509

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5873	6738
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9261	12326
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6896	8386
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14312	15393
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7326	8904
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15371	16340
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9115	9939
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17344	17675
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Safety Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10062	11192

,			-			
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Safety Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17722	19120
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7664	8360
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14369	14947
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7526	9860
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15839	16613
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5824	7687
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8956	14100

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





